
(May 6, 2025) Exhibit 9740 
 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

PLAZA PHASE II – ADA CONCRETE RAMP IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

#10-25  

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON ARNETT 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 

 
WHEREAS, the following sealed bids were received for the Plaza Phase II – ADA Concrete Ramp 

Improvements Contract; and,  

 

CONTRACTOR ALTERNATE 

BID A 

ALTERNATE 

BID B 

ALTERNATE 

BID C 

Maas Brothers 

Construction Co., Inc. 
$154,370.00 $145,170.00 $138,470.00 

VJS Construction Services, 

Inc. 
$157,417.00 $174,054.00 $162,907.00 

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $216,034.03 $258,148.08 $218,372.37 

 

WHEREAS, Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc. was the lowest responsive & responsible bidder and 

accepting the bid received from Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc. appears to be in the best interest 

of the City of Watertown, and, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Watertown that 

the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement for the Plaza Phase II 

– ADA Concrete Ramp Improvements Contract with Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc., Watertown, 

Wisconsin for Alternate Bid B for the Total Amount: $145,170.00. Said money is to be taken out of the 

Seawall Reserve Account #05-58-11-41, $145,170.00.  
 

DATE:     YES  NO                 

DAVIS   ADOPTED ______May 6, 2025____________ 

LAMPE    

BERG   _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ   CITY CLERK 

BLANKE    

SMITH   APPROVED _______May 6, 2025___________________ 

ARNETT    

WETZEL   ________________________________________________ 

MOLDENHAUER   MAYOR 

MAYOR STOCKS    

  TOTAL    

 
 


